

S No.34/16/12

18.01.2017

Pr : Sh. Nitin Verma counsel for plaintiff with PW2 Smt.
Poonam Khanna.

Sh. Himal Akhta counsel for defendants.

Ld. Counsel for defendants seeks time, as he wants to
move an amendment application during the course of the day. In
such circumstances, PW2 cannot be cross examined.

Put up for cross of PW2 on 05.04.2017.

(Virender Kumar Goyal)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi / 18.01.17