

S No.34/16/12

05.04.2017

Pr : Ms. Sadhvi Bhardwaj proxy counsel for Sh. C S Bhandari, Advocate for plaintiff.

Sh. Sanjeev Arora Id. Counsel for defendant
alongwith defendant.

An application U/o 6 rule 17 CPC has been moved by the defendant. Copy has already been supplied and date is requested by proxy counsel for plaintiff for filing reply.

At request, put up for filing reply and arguments on the said application on 29.07.2017.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi / 05.04.17