

RATTAN CHAND KHANNA Vs. RAJESH KHANNA

28.10.2024.

Present : Sh. Amit Grover, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Naresh Kumar, Ld. counsel for plaintiff along with Jitender Khanna.
Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. counsel for the defendants along with defendant no. 1.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff requests for adjournment due to his ill health.

Put up for arguments on application u/o 7 Rule 11 of CPC on 29.01.2025.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/28.10.2024