

RATTAN CHAND KHANNA Vs. RAJESH KHANNA

14.08.2025

Present : Sh. Jitender Kumar, one of the LR's of the plaintiff in person.
Sh. Parth Mugdal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff through
VC.
Defendant in person.

The defendant has filed copies of three orders pertaining to the litigation between the parties.

Certain clarifications are required.

The defendant seeks an adjournment to furnish the necessary clarifications, as his counsel is presently out of station.

Learned proxy counsel for the plaintiff also seeks an adjournment, as the main counsel is not available today.

Put up on **25.10.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/14.08.2025